503482469 09/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529094

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name Exc	ecution Date
MINNESOTA THERMAL SCIENC		E, LLC 09/2	22/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	PELICA	N BIOTHERMAL LLC	
Street Address:	3020 N	0 NIAGARA LANE NORTH	
City:	PLYMO	(MOUTH	
State/Country:	MINNE	INNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447		
Property Typ	pe	Number	
Property Typ Application Number	·	Number 14498306	
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA	14498306 (202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	(202)672-5399	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	14498306 (202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	(202)672-5399 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 202-672-5300 pdocketing@foley.com, jyo@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	(202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-672-5300 pdocketing@foley.com, jyo@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET N.W.	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	(202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-672-5300 pdocketing@foley.com, jyo@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET N.W. SUITE 600	rill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	(202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w. ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-672-5300 pdocketing@foley.com, jyo@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	(202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-672-5300 pdocketing@foley.com, jyo@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET N.W. SUITE 600	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	(202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w. ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-672-5300 pdocketing@foley.com, jyo@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109	ill be sent
Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	(202)672-5399 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 202-672-5300 pdocketing@foley.com, jyo@foley.com FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K STREET N.W. SUITE 600 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109 094788-0893	ill be sent

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 09/22/2014 FILED 12:34 PM 09/22/2014 SRV 141204849 - 5245415 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC.

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the ("Company") is Pelican BioThermal LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC this 22nd day of September, 2014.

By: Pelican Biopharma LLC,

Jamie Mearns, CFO

its

4844-7494-5307.3

RECORDED: 09/16/2015